Champion's Choice Sliding Scale Fee Schedule

			1 day a week	2 days a week	3 days a week	4 days a week
Gross Monthly Income	\$778.00 -	\$1,590.00				
Approx 70% Reduction per hour Monthly Rate Base Fee	\$1.50 hour		\$6.75	\$13.50	\$20.25	\$27.00
			\$27.00	\$54.00	\$81.00	\$108.00
	\$25.00		\$52.00	\$79.00	\$106.00	\$133.00
Gross Monthly Income Approx 65% Reduction per hour Monthly Rate Base Fee	\$1,591.00 -	\$2,122.00				
	\$1.75 hour		\$7.88	\$15.76	\$23.64	\$31.52
			\$31.52	\$63.04	\$94.56	\$126.08
	\$25.00		\$56.52	\$88.04	\$119.56	\$151.08
Gross Monthly Income	\$2,123.00 -	\$2,223.00				
Approx 60% Reduction per hour	\$2.00 hour		\$9.00	\$18.00	\$27.00	\$36.00
Monthly Rate			\$36.00	\$72.00	\$108.00	\$144.00
Base Fee	\$25.00		\$61.00	\$97.00	\$133.00	\$169.00
Gross Monthly Income Approx 55% Reduction per hour Monthly Rate Base Fee	\$2,224.00 -	\$2,324.00				
	\$2.25 hour		\$10.13	\$20.26	\$30.39	\$40.52
			\$40.52	\$81.04	\$121.56	\$162.08
	\$25.00		\$65.52	\$106.04	\$146.56	\$187.08
Gross Monthly Income Approx 50% Reduction per hour	\$2,325.00 -	\$2,425.00				
	\$2.50 hour		\$11.25	\$22.50	\$33.75	\$45.00
Monthly Rate			\$45.00	\$90.00	\$135.00	\$180.00
Base Fee	\$25.00		\$70.00	\$115.00	\$160.00	\$205.00
Gross Monthly Income Approx 45% Reduction per hour Monthly Rate Base Fee	\$2,426.00 -	\$2,959.00				
	\$2.75 hour		\$12.38	\$24.76	\$37.14	\$49.52
			\$49.52	\$99.04	\$148.56	\$198.08
	\$25.00		\$74.52	\$124.04	\$173.56	\$223.08

^{*} This fee schedule is based on a 4.5 hour day in a 4 week month. If a month has less than 4 weeks due to vacation days that reduce the days your child can attend, or your child stays more than 4.5 hrs in a day, or there are 5 weeks in a month, you will need to calculate your rate based on the increase or decrease of hours attended and adjust the monthly amount.

^{*} Any income above \$6,151.00 per month will pay the regular rate of \$5.50 with no base fee. See next page for schedule.

^{*} The 70% reduction of \$1.50 per hour plus the \$25. base fee per month is the lowest tuition rate we are accepting.

Champion's Choice Sliding Scale Fee Schedule

Gross Monthly Income	\$2,960.00 -		\$3,078.00				
Approx 40% Reduction per hou	r	\$3.00 hour		\$13.50	\$27.00	\$40.50	\$54.00
Monthly Rate				\$54.00	\$108.00	\$162.00	\$216.00
Base Fee		\$25.00		\$79.00	\$133.00	\$187.00	\$241.00
Gross Monthly Income \$3,079.00 -		-	\$3,196.00				
Approx 38% Reduction per hou	r	\$3.25 hour		\$14.63	\$29.26	\$43.89	\$58.52
Monthly Rate				\$58.52	\$117.04	\$175.56	\$234.08
Base Fee		\$25.00		\$83.52	\$142.04	\$200.56	\$259.08
Gross Monthly Income	\$3,197.00 -		\$3,315.00				
Approx 33% Reduction per hou	r	\$3.50 hour		\$15.75	\$31.50	\$47.25	\$63.00
Monthly Rate				\$63.00	\$126.00	\$189.00	\$252.00
Base Fee		\$25.00		\$88.00	\$151.00	\$214.00	\$277.00
Gross Monthly Income \$3,316.00 -		-	\$5,111.00				
Approx 28 % Reduction per hou	ur	\$3.75 hour		\$16.88	\$33.76	\$50.64	\$67.52
Monthly Rate				\$67.52	\$135.04	\$202.56	\$270.08
Base Fee		\$25.00		\$92.52	\$160.04	\$227.56	\$295.08
Gross Monthly Income	\$5,112.00	-	\$5,631.00				
Approx 24% Reduction per hou	r	\$4.00 hour		\$18.00	\$36.00	\$54.00	\$72.00
Monthly Rate				\$72.00	\$144.00	\$216.00	\$288.00
Base Fee		\$25.00		\$97.00	\$169.00	\$241.00	\$313.00
Gross Monthly Income	\$5,632.00 -		\$6,151.00				
Approx 14% Reduction per hou	r	\$4.50 hour		\$20.25	\$40.50	\$60.75	\$81.00
Monthly Rate				\$81.00	\$162.00	\$243.00	\$324.00
Base Fee		\$25.00		\$106.00	\$187.00	\$268.00	\$349.00

^{*} This fee schedule is based on a 4.5 hour day in a 4 week month. If a month has less than 4 weeks due to vacation days that reduce the days your child can attend, or your child stays more than 4.5 hrs in a day, or there are 5 weeks in a month, you will need to calculate your rate based on the increase or decrease of hours attended and adjust the monthly amount.

^{*} Any income above \$6,151.00 per month will pay the regular rate of \$5.50 with no base fee. See next page for schedule.

^{*} The 70% reduction of \$1.50 per hour plus the \$25. base fee per month is the lowest tuition rate we are accepting.

Champion's Choice Sliding Scale Fee Schedule

Full Rate Monthly Income Over	\$6,15	51.00			
	\$5.50 hour	\$24.75	\$49.50	\$74.25	\$99.00
Monthly Rate		\$99.00	\$198.00	\$297.00	\$396.00
No Base Fee		\$99.00	\$198.00	\$297.00	\$396.00

^{*} This fee schedule is based on a 4.5 hour day in a 4 week month. If a month has less than 4 weeks due to vacation days that reduce the days your child can attend, or your child stays more than 4.5 hrs in a day, or there are 5 weeks in a month, you will need to calculate your rate based on the increase or decrease of hours attended and adjust the monthly amount.

^{*} Any income above \$6,151.00 per month will pay the regular rate of \$5.50 with no base fee. See next page for schedule.

^{*} The 70% reduction of \$1.50 per hour plus the \$25. base fee per month is the lowest tuition rate we are accepting.